		,
	١	
	_	
	932	
1	694	
	₹	
	00	ľ
	080	
	0	
	9	
	99	
	I	
	Ö	
	y	
	,	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): Emerson Electric Co.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Louisville Ladder Group LLC				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Charles Address 7710 No. 11 Table 10 Ta				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7719 National Turnpike, Building A				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40214				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2004</u>	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4,694,932 4,834,216 4,766,976 ached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 15				
Name: Joseph E. Walsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 600.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 080750				
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. Matthew L. Cutler Name of Person Signing	Signature May 25, 2004 Date				
i oral number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

<u>Schedule of Assigned United States Patents</u>

HARNESS, DICKEY, & PIERCE

	Title	Issue Date	Patent Nu <u>mber</u>
I.	Structural Support Shoe And Method of Manufacturing The Same	9/22/1987	4,694,932
2.	Foldable Ladder Structure And Method of Manufacturing The Same	5/30/1989	4,834,216
3.	Ladder Lag Extender And Leveler	8/30/1988	4,766,976
4.	Method And Apparatus For Treating Ladder Rungs For Forming Assembly With Ladder Rails	9/25/1990	4,959,107
5.	Rolling Tower Scaffold And Method And Tooling Apparatus For Manufacturing	12/3/1991	5,069,309
6.	Ladder Top Cover	3/23/1993	D334,240
7.	An Articulated Ladder Assembly	1/18/1994	5,27 9 ,387
8.	Ladder Stand-Off Accessory And Rung Adapter Therefor	3/15/1994	5,293,958
9.	Scaffold Deck	1/18/1994	5,279,193
10.	Rung Lock And Latch Assembly For An Extension Ladder	7/4/1995	5,429,207
11.	Collapsible-Expansible Support Assembly	9/17/1996	5,555,954
12.	Ladder Wear Protection Device	10/7/1997	5,673,768
13.	Mobile Warehouse Ladder	8/11/1998	5,791,434
14.	EMD Cap For Structural Member And Method	9/14/1999	5,950,761
15.	Support Frame Assembly	2/22/2000	6,026,931

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 7th day of January, 2004 from Emerson Electric Co. (hereinafter "Assignor), a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 8000 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136, to Louisville Ladder Group LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 7719 National Tumpike, Building A, Louisville, Kentucky 40214.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents listed on Exhibit A - attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for One US Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to the Patents, including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.

By:

Harley M. Smith Assistant Secretary

REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0267

ta R. Ubilliam

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF: Missouri)	SS
COUNTY OF: St. Louis)	

On this __7th__ day of January, 2004, before me personally appeared Harley M. Smith to me known, and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of EMERSON ELECTRIC CO. described in the foregoing assignment, and who executed the assignment.

(SEAL)

ANITA R. WORTHAM
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Exp. 01/12/2008

Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0268